MOBILE APP PRIVACY POLICY TEMPLATE

Last updated June 6th, 2019

INTRODUCTION

Rapture In Venice, LLC ("we" or "us" or "our") respects the privacy of our users ("user" or "you"). This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our mobile application (the "Application").

Please read this Privacy Policy carefully. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please do not access the application.

We reserve the right to make changes to this Privacy Policy at any time and for any reason. We will alert you about any changes by updating the "Last updated" date of this Privacy Policy.

You are encouraged to periodically review this Privacy Policy to stay informed of updates. You will be deemed to have been made aware of, will be subject to, and will be deemed to have accepted the changes in any revised Privacy Policy by your continued use of the Application after the date such revised Privacy Policy is posted.

This Privacy Policy does not apply to the third-party online/mobile store from which you install the Application or make payments, including any in-game virtual items, which may also collect and use data about you. We are not responsible for any of the data collected by any such third party.

COLLECTION OF YOUR INFORMATION

We may collect information about you in a variety of ways. The information we may collect via the Application depends on the content and materials you use, and includes:

Personal Data

No personal data is retrieved or shared.

TRACKING TECHNOLOGIES

App Analytics

Anonymous analytics usage data is collected via Firebase in the 5-Minute Frenzy app. This data contains no personal information, it's used only for observing app usage and optimizing for features in the future.

CONTACT US

If you have questions or comments about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Rapture In Venice, LLC john@raptureinvenice.com